(the "Trustor") executed the Trust Deed for the benefit of BARNES BANKING

COMPANY, as Original Beneficiary (the "Original Beneficiary"), to secure the

performance by said Trustorof itsobligationsunder thatcertainPromissory Note dated

April 15, 2008 from the Trustor to the OriginalBeneficiary in the principalamount of

Five Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($575,000.00) (the "Note"). The Trust

Deed covers realproperty,hereinafterdescribed,locatedin the County of Washington,

Stateof Utah (the"Property");

WHEREAS, breach and defaultwas made under the terms of saidTrust Deed in

8 0 the particularssetforthin the Notice of Default and Electionto Sellhereinafterreferred

[...]

Other Properties,pursuant to a fairmarket value creditbid againstthe obligationsowed

under the Other Trust Deeds. The aggregate amount of the fairmarket value creditbid

forthe Property,togetherwith the fairmarket value creditbids forthe Other Properties

equaled the sum of Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars and no/100

($3,500,000.00)againstthe obligationsowed by theTrustorthatwere securedpursuantto

the TrustDeed and Other TrustDeeds.

NOW, THEREFORE, Successor Trustee,in considerationof the premises

recitedabove and for other good and valuable consideration,and of the sum above